Attachment “B” Fee Estimate.  This price includes all labor and expenses anticipated to be 
incurred by Stantec team for the completion of these tasks in accordance with Professional 
Services Method “B” – Lump Sum – Percentage of Completion by Task, for a fee not to exceed 
eight hundred thirty-four thousand and two hundred thirty-eight Dollars ($834,238). 

5. SCHEDULE: 
This phase of the project, Validation and Pre-Design Services, will be completed in three (3) 
months from the issuance of the notice-to-proceed as per the following: 

Activity    Weeks from NTP 

ICMP Concept Validation 
Kick off meeting   Week 1